RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Kris Ockomon, Mayor

City of Anderson
Municipal Light & Power

550 Baxter Road

PO RBox 2100

Anderson, Indiana 4601 1
(765) 648-6480 Phone
(765)648-6515 Fax
www.cityofanderson.com

August 4, 2010

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Brad Boram
Electricity Division

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500E
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407

Enclosed is the local approval and the proof of publication for the Anderson Municipal Light &
Power Purchase Power Tracker for the months of October, November & December, 2010.
These should be added to our Tracker filing for the above months, which was previously filed

with your office.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent

Municipal Light & Power

BAB/sli
Enclosure




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
ANDERSON, INDIANA
Resolution No. ﬁ}fi‘ -10

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONCERNING RATES FOR SERVICES
FURNISHED BY THE MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
OF THE CITY OF ANDERSON

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Anderson has heretofore on February
10, 1983, adopted Ordinance No. 13-83 establishing rates for the services furnished by the
municipal electric utility of the City of Anderson, which rates were necessary to “flow through”
increased costs to the City for purchased power resulting from an interim rate increase pursuant
to the Power Sales Contract by the City’s supplier, Indiana Municipal Power Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Municipal Power Agency (IMPA) under the terms of the Power
Sales Contract supplies the City of Anderson’s total requirements for power and energy; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 1982, IMPA filed its petition with the Public Service
commission of Indiana for its approval to establish a tracker mechanism whereby the
participating members can track energy cost adjustments and power cost to its retail customers
whether they be increases or decreases in the cost of power and energy purchased from the
Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, by order dated December 13,
1989, in Cause No. 36838-83 has permitted each municipal electric utility that is a participating
member of IMPA to track to its retail customers both increases and decreases in the cost of
power and energy in a timely fashion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF

THE CITY OF ANDERSON, THAT:




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

(1) For the period October 1, 2010, through December 31, 2010, the energy rates
and charges attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A” are approved.

(2) Upon adoption of this resolution, notice of such further change in energy rates
shall be published one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Anderson.

(3) Upon publication of said notice, proof of publication thereof, together with a
certified copy of this resolution, shall be filed with the Regulatory Service Commission of

Indiana in conjunction with the previously filed application and exhibits in Commission Cause

No. 36835-S3.
PASSED AND ADOPTED | 5&4 DAY OF ,,CZM %)ug}t , 2010,
MA . Membes—"
ATTEST: '

e EAdwinde

HAZEL EDWARDS, Secretary

Prepared by:
Tim Lanane
Anderson City Altorney




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE BY
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER

Notice is hereby given to ratepayers of the municipally owned electric
utility and other interested persons that the Board of Putc)g Works of

the City of Anderson, Indiana has adopted Resolution No- “_/0 authorizing
the following incremential changes in Rate Adjustment Factors:

Rate RS $ 0.008589 Per-KWH Increase
Rate GS

Single Phase $ 0.002891 Per-KWH Increase

Three Phase $ 0.003080 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate SP $ ¢.010 Per-KW Increase

$ 0.000205 Per-KWH Increase

Rate LP $ 0.160 Per-KVA Increase

$ 0.001149 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate LP Off Peak $ 0.270 Per-KVA Increase

$ 0.001091 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate CL $ 0.001942 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate SL $ 0.001654 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate QL $ 0.005158 Per-KWH Increase

This rate change is based solely upon changes of purchased power and
energy purchased by the utility from its supplier Indiana Municipal

Power Agency and is computed in accordance with Indiana Utility

Regulatory Commission Order in Cause #36835-S3 dated December 13, 1989.

The Utility has made a filing with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission for approval of the Rate Change. If approved, the change
of rate will take effect for bills to be rendered beginning with the
October 2010, billing cycle.




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010
IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.:
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

2733

Residential Rate Data

Average KWt

800

(Minimum 500 K\WH, Maximum 1000 KWH)

Base Rate
New Tracker at
Old Tracker at
Change

Data For Legal Notice

Old New
Factor Factor
$0.020674  $0.029263
$0.025613  $0.028504
$0.028338  $0.025258
4.510000 4.520000
$0.013839  $0.014044
4,750000 4.910000
$0.012808  $0.011659
5.710000 5.980000
$0.021072  $0.019981
$0.035729  $0.033787
$0.021779  $0.020125
$0.019559  $0.024717

$56.59
$0.029263 $23.41
$0.020674 $16.54
$6.87
Rate
Rate RS

Rate GS Single Phase
Rate GS Three Phase
Rate 8P KW

Rate SP KWH

Rate LP KVA

Rate LP KWH

Rate LP Off-Peak KVA
Rate LP Off-Peak KWH
Rate CL

Rate SL

Rate OL

9.40%

Change

Increase
Decrease

$0.008589 Increase
$0.002891 Increase
($0.003080) Decrease
0.010000 Increase
$0.000205 Increase
0.160000 Increase
($0.001149) Decrease
0.270000 Increase
($0.001091) Decrease
($0.001942) Decrease
($0.001654) Decrease
$0.005158 Increase




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

DONALD E, GIMBEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Rate Consultants
9400 North Viola Way, Mooresville, Indiana 46158

PHONE : 317-892-3223
FAX  :317-892-3223

July 23, 2010

Mr. Bruce Boerner

Superintendent

Anderson Municipal Light & Power
P. 0. Box 2100

Anderson, Indiana 46011

Dear Mr. Boerner:

Enclosed is one copy of the Rate Adjustments for the billing
months of October, November and December, 2010. Please file only one
copy of the complete tracker plus one copy of Appendix A, as per the
request of the Commission Staff. TIn accordance with an agreement
with the Commission Engineering Staff, submit your Legal Notice
directly to them.

For purposes of your Legal Notice, the following is the form
suggested by the Commission Staff:

"Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Anderson Municipal Light & Power,
Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission Act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause No.
36835-53, has filed with the:

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
National City Center

101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 E.
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

for its approval the following incremental changes in the Rate
Adjustment factors by Rate Schedules:

Residential Rate (RS) -~ TIncrease $0.008589 per KWH
General Power Rate (GS)
Single Phase - 1Increase $0.002891 per KWH
Three Phase - Decrease $0.003080 per KWH

1

Swmall Power Rate (SP)
large Power Rate (LP)
Large Power Rate

(LP Off-Peak) - Decrease $0.002416 per KWH
Constant Ioad Rate (CL) Decrease $0.001942 per KwH
Street Light Rate (SL) Decrease $0.001654 per KwH
Outdoor Light Rate (OL) Increase $0.005158 per KWH

Decrease $0.001894 per KWH
Decrease $0.002423 per KWH




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Suly 28, 2010

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
National City Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 E
Indianapolis, indiana 46204-3407

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

L Anderson Municipal Light & Power, Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, hereby files with
the Indiana Utility Regulatery Commission for its approval, an average increase in its schedules of
rates for electricity sold in the amount of $0.002209 per kilowatt-hour (KWH).

2. The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the changes in the
cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this utility, computed in accordance with
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, dated December
13, 1989.

3. Al of the matters and facts stated herein and in the attached exhibits are true and correct.
If approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be rendered beginning
with the October, 2010, billing cycle.

|ty fA@derson, Indiana

Vot

Bruce A. Boerner, Superintendent

STATE OF INDIANA }
} 85:
COUNTY OF MADISON )

987&/ Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, this

day of July, 2010, Bruce A. Boerner, who, after been duly sworn according to law, stated

that he or she is an officer of the City of Anderson, Indiana, that he or she has read the matters and facts
stated above, and in all exhibits attached hereto, and that the same are true; that he or she is duly authorized
to execute this instrument for and on behalf of the applicant herein.

Rt

My Commission Expires: Stacy L. ,(dhﬁsonf/Notary Public
January 11, 2018 My County of Residence: Madison




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Mr. Bruce Boerner -2-

Rate Adjustments applicable to the

Regidential Rate (RS) -
General Power Rate (GS)
Single Phase
Three Phase
Small Power Rate (SP)

)

TLarge Power Rate (LP) -

Large Power Rate
(LP Off Peak) . -

Constant Load Rate (CL)
Street Light Rate (SL)
Qutdoor Light (OL) -

July 23, 2010

Rate Schedules are as follows:

$ 0.029263

$ 0.028504

$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$

0.
4,

C.
4
0.

5.
C.
0
0
0

025258
52 per
014044
.91 per
011659

.033787
.020125
024717

per

per
per
Kw

per
KVA
per

KVA
per
per
per
per

KWH

KWH
KWH

KWH
KWH
KWH
KWH

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the
changes in the cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this
utility, computed in accordance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, dated December 13, 1989. If
approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be
rendered beginning with the October, 2010, billing cycle."

If you have any questions, please let me kKnow.

Very truly yours,

et~




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Anderson Municipal Light & Power
Anderson, Indiana

Appendix A

Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost
Adjustment Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of
purchased power and energy, in accordance with the Order of the
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, approved on December 13, 1989
in Cause No. 36835-S3 as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are
as follows:

Residential Rate (RS) -
General Power Rate (GS)
Single Phase -
Three Phase -
Small Power Rate (SP)

0.029263 per KWH

$
$ 0.028504 per RKWH
$ 0.025258 per KWH
$ 4.52 per KW
$ 0.014044 per KWH
Large Power Rate (LP) -~ § 4.91 per KVA
- $ 0.011659 per KWH
$
$
$
$
$

Large Power Rate
(LP Off Peak) - 5.98 per KVA
0.019981 per KWH
0.033787 per KWH
0.020125 per KWH

0.024717 per KWH

Constant Ioad Rate (CL)
Street Light Rate (SL)
Outdoor Light (OL)

October, November and December, 2010.




s DSy T

10

H
12
1)
14

RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MUNICEPAL LIGHT & POWER

SCHEDULES SP, LD, AND LP (OFEPEAK)

ATTACHHERT A
PAGE 1 0F 2

FOR THE THREE HONTHS OCTOBER, HOVENBER AKD DRCEMBER, 2010

RATE 5P (2]

DEAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMN €, LINE &:

FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN €, LINE 4
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE 2:

MULTIPLISD BY: 13.034%

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT PACTOR:

RATE LP

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT PACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUNN C, LINE 5:

FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUNN C, LINE 5:
LINE t DIVIDED BY LINE 2:

MULTTPLIED BY: Bl.447%

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTNENT FACTOR:

RATE LP (OFFPEAK}

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT EACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMN €, LINE 6

TROY PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUKN C, LINE 6:
LINE 1 BIVIDED BY LINE 2:

HULTPLIED BY: §0.000%

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR:

§143,069.02
23,09.3 KR

$6,194456

§4.524059

§4.524059 /K¥

§147,917.26
4,512.4 KVA
6.034383

§4.944815

§4.914825 JRVA

§7,344.63
1,009.6 KVA
1.471888

$5.918310

§5.978310 /KVA




10
i1

12

RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON KUNICIRAL LIGHT & POWER

DRTERMENATION OF THE RATE ADJUSTMENTS FOR RATE
SCHEDULES $7, LP AND 1P {OFEPEAK}

ATTACHHERT A
PAGE 2 OF 2

FOR TUR THREE MONTHS OCTOBER, NOVEWBER AND DECEMBER, 2010

RATE $P (a)

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT PACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 4:
FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 4:
LINE 1 DIVIOED BY LINE 2:

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT RACTOR:

RATE 1P

FNERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTGR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE §:
FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUNN D, LIKE 5
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE 2:

ENCRGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

RATE LP {OFFPEAK}

EKERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR:
FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUNN D, LINE 6:

FRO¥ PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 6
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE :

EHERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

$175,001.07
12,460,534
$0.014044

§0.014044

§200,564 .94

17,203,422
0.01163%

$0.011659

$15,291.27
165,283
0,019981

§0.089981




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Page 1 of )
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POYER
DETERMINATION OF RATE ADJUSTMENT EOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
OCTORER, NOVEMBER AKD DECEMRER, 2010
LINE DEHAND ENERGY LINE
0. DESCRIPTEOK RELATED RELATED N0,
(4) (B}
§ TMCREMENTAL CHANOR TN BASE RATE {a) 5119 001383
2 ESTIMATED SAYINGS FROK DEDICATED 0.000 - ?
{CAPACITY PAYMENTS [b)
3 ESTINATED PURCHASED POWER EWERGY 0,708 {0.001936) 3
COST ADJUSTMENT (c]
4 FSTINATED TOTAL CHANGE I PURCHASED - 58l 0.011814 4
POYER RATE
5 EST CHANGE TN PURCHASED POWER RATE 6,196 0.012626 3
ADJ EOR LOSSES & ©F THCOME TAX (d)
6 PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTIVE 01.000 0.000000 b
PRIOR §0 FANUARY 27, 1983 {e)
T ESTINATED TOTAL RATE ADJUSTMENT 6,196 0.012626 1
8§ ESTIMATED AVERAGE BILLING UNITS ([) 128,613 11,655,838 3
9 BSTIMATED THCREMENTAL CHANGE N $796,886. (3 3904,726.86 9

PURCHASED POWER COST (g}

{a) Bxhibit I, Line 3
(b) Bxhibit 11, Line 9
(e} Exhibit 111, Coluen %, Lines } and
(d) Line 4 divided by (1 - line loss factor(0.986) =  0.940448338
(e) Tracking Factor effective prior to January 27, 1983, This
factor ig zero il new rates have been filed and approved
since Jamuary 27, 1983,
(I Behibit 173, Column E, Lines 1 and Z
(g) Line 7 times Line 8




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Page & of 3
ANDERSGN MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERKIBATION OF RATE ADJUSTHENT FOR THE
THREE MONEHS OF
OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, 2010
TNCRENENTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POMER COST
K- DEHAND KWH EHERGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED ADJ BOR LINR LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPTS Tak
LINE RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ESTIMATED KW ESTIMATED RWH
N0, SCHEDULE (%) (a) (%) (a) PURCHASED (b)  PURCHASED (c} DEMAND {d} ENERGY (e) TOTAL
Y (o] (©) (o) (€} (Fl (6
(O 40,209 38,966 35, 114.0 17,001,422 $330,419.95 $352,335.81 §672,955.82
16516 5.8 §.14 6,792.1 3,385,023 §42,08).56 $42,19.00 §84,222.86
3 G5 13, 306 12,045 19,685.3 8,666,776 §124,971.39 $109,426.71 $231,398.10
4 5P 11,958 17,390 11,096.3 11,460,054 §143,104.81 §157,332.00 $300,436.81
3o 19,059 14,007 15124 17,202,422 $151,878.33 $217,197.78 $369,076.31
6 LP (OFFPEAK) 0.743 1,068 1,009.6 765,283 $6,253.36 $9,662,48 §15,918.04
Tl LRX] 0.128 M.1 91,118 §1,039.86 $1,138.03 $2,211.91
§ 8 0.54 9.6M 73,8 480,811 §4,175.68 §6,070.72 $10,246.40
L 0,43 0.551 958.2 681,447 $5,936.80 §8,603.93 §14,540.73
1t TOTAL 100.000 100,060 128,613.0 11,635,838 §796,886. 1 $904,726.86  §1,701,6¢3.01

(a) Taken From Cost of Service Study Based on Twelve Wenth Period Zaded becember, 2009

{b) Page | of 3, Column A, Line § tises Page 3 of J, Column A
{c} Page | of 3, Coluen B, Line 8 times Page 2 of 3, Coluon B
{d) Page 1 of 3, Coluen &, Line 9 tines Page 2 of 3, Column A
(¢} Page 1 of 3, Coluan B, Line 9 times Page 2 of 3, Column B

LINE
N0,

e SO a3 O L P e D




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MOMICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

DETERMINATION OF RATE ADJUSTWENT FOR THE
THREE WONTHS OF
OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, W1

TOTAL CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER COST

Page Jof 3

-PLYS VARIAKCE {(s) ADJ YOR LINE LOSSES & GROSS RECEIPTS TAX RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR PER XWH {d)
LI4E RATE
K0. SCHEDULE DEHAND EHERGY NEMAND (b) ENERGY (c) TOTAL DEMAND FNERGY TOTAL
o (4] () (c) ] () (F) (6] ()
1 RS $59,384.31 84,723, 18 379,804, 21 $437,239.03 $817,063.3) 0.013607 0, 0E3660 0,02076)
I I ] §4,732.18 $6,910.07 $46,835.75 $49,640.37 $96,485.12 (0.013838 0.014667 {.028504
1683 (48, 146,92} ($4,349.30)  §113,824.47 $105,071.41 $218,901.88 b,083833 0.012124 0,025258
i 8P {$35.19) $17,669.07 $142,069,02 $175,001,07 $318,070.0% 0.011481 0.014044 0.925525 (e
§ 1P ($3,961.27) ($16,632.84)  $147,917.26 $200,564.94 $348,482.19 0.008599 0.011659 0.020258 {e}
6 LP (OPFPEAR] $1,280.07 $5,628.74 $7,544.6) §15,291. 0 §22,835.90 (.009859 0,019981 0,020840 (e)
T (L $379.23 $501.74 $1,439.09 §1,659.79 $3,008,.88 0.015650 0, 08096 0.033787
§ 5L {4201.96) (3267.90) $3,873.72 $3,802.82 $9,616.53 0.0080357 0,012089 4,020125
9 0L $783.78 $5,548. 12 $5,700.58 - $10,122.67 §16,841.23 (.009862 0,014855 0.0M117
10 TOTAI 434, 142,54 $95,701,53 $851,028,79  §1,000,428.30  $1,351,457.18 0.011877 (. G13%62 0.025838

{3) Exhibit 1V, Page 4 of 7, Colunns D and E divided by {1 - loss factor)(.986) =  0.040448358
(b) Page 2 of 3, Coluan E plus Page 3 of 3, Columt &

(¢) Page 7 of 3, Cotuen F plus Page 3 of 3, Coluun B

(4) Page 3 of 3, Coluens C, D and B divided by Page 2 of 3, Column D

(¢} For Rates SP, [P, and LB (0ff Peak}, See Attachmert A

LINE
Ne,

D OO el O L e G B o—

{




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit |
ANDERSON WURICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
OETERMINATION OF INCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATE
LINE DEMAND ENERGY LINE
X0, DESCRIPTION RELATED RELATED Lt
1 BASE RATE EFFECTIVE JAN.1,2010 (a} 15.730 0,022 1
1 BASE RATE ZRPECTIVE JAN.1,1998 ({b] 10,611 () B.015446 2
3 [NCREMENTAL CHANGE IN BASE RATE (c} 5149 0.0138%0 3

{a} IMPA rate effective for the period covered by this filing. The
Base Rate includes the applicable Area Adjustment and Delivery
Vottage Adjustment. '

(b) Base purchased power rate imcluding Area and Voltage Adjustments
effective at the time of the sewber’s last approved rate case was
filed or January 27, 1983, whichever is nore recent,

{c) Ling | - Line 2

{d) Equivalent Coincident Peak




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit 11
ANDERSON MUKICTPAL LIGHT AND PORER
ESTIMATION OF SAVENGS FROM DEDICATED CAPACITY PAYNENTS
FOR THE THREE HONTHS OF

(CTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, 2010
LINE : DEMAND LINE
i, DESCRIPTION RELATED H0.
I ESTIMATED MONTHLY GRHERATING COSTS §0.00 |
7 LESS: MONTHLY GEN COSTS IN BASE RATES $0.00 1
J EST GENERATING COSTS [N TRACKER {a} $0.00 3
£ EST HONTHLY PAYHENT FROM THMPA : §0.00 4
§ LRSS MONTHLY PAYMEHTS TN BASE RATES $0.00 i

T HoT

6 EST CAPACITY PAYMENTS IN TRACKER (b) §0.00 APPLICABLE b
7 ESTIMATED HONTHLY COSTS/(SAVINGS) (c) §0.00 1
8 ESTINATED AVERAGE MONTHLY KW {d) 128,613 §
9 ESTINATED COSTS/(SAVINGS) PER &¥ (e] §0.000 9

(8) Line { - Line 2

(b} Line ¢ - Line §

{c) Line ) - Ling 6

{d) Exhibit I, Column E, Line |
(¢) Line 7 divided by Line 8

WOTE: This exhibit is only applicable to acabers with gemeration,




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

gxhibit 111

ANDERSON MURICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

ESTIMATION OF ENERGY COST ADJUSTHENT FOR THE
FOR THE THREE NONTHS OF
OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, 2010

. ESTIMATED
LINE (CTORER NOVEMBER DECEMBER 3 MONTH LIKE
HO. BESCRIPTTON Wio 010 010 TOTAL AVERAGE HD.
(A] (B (c) (0} (&)
PURCHASED POWER FROM IMPA
| K¥ BERAND {16,836 123,001 143,983 385,840 128,613 {
2 Kwd ENERGY 65,192,942 68,235,438 81,319,175 234,961,378 71,635,858 )
[NCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DEMARE RELATED
} BCA FACTOR PER kW 0,708 0,708 0.708 9,78 i)
4 (HARGE [a) §82,734.03 $87,084.M §103,355,9¢ $21, 114,72 $61,038.24 4
FNERGY RELATED .
5 ECA EACTOR PER K¥H {0.001936) (0.001956]) {0.001956] (0,001936) 5
6 CHARGE {b) {$127,517.39) {$133,507.68) (§159,451.51) ($420,476.58) {$140,158.86) ]

(a) Line 1 times Line J
(b) Line 2 times hine 3




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANGERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POMER

RECORCILIATION OF VARTANCES FOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, MAY AND JUNE, 2010

Exhibit IV
Page 1 of 7

LINE : DEHAND ENERGY LIHE
N0, NESCRIPTION RELATED RELATED }0.
(4} (8)
i INCREMENTAL CHANGE TN BASE RATE (a) 5.1 0.013830 1
3 ACTUAL SAVINGS EFROM DEDICATED 0.000 -- 2
CAPACITY PAYHENTS (b}
3 ACTUAL PURCHASED POWER EWERGY 0,27 (0.000060) 3
COST ADJUSTHENT fc}
4 PLUS TRACKING FACTOR EFFECTIVE (.000 0.000000 4
PRIOR 70 JANOARY 27, 1983 (d)
S TOTAL RATE ADJUSTHENT (e} 3.3% 0.01370 5
6 ACTUAL AVERAGE BILLING UNITS (f) 138,980 69,309,611 6

1 ACTUAL INCREMENTAL CHANGE TN PURCHASED $749,936.08
POWER COST {g)

§5T, 4.3 1

(a) Page 1 of 3, Line 1 of Tracker filing for the three months of

Apeil, May and June, 2010

(b} Exhibit 1v, Page 5 of 7, Colusn E, Line 9
(c) Byhibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Colusn E, Lines 3 and §

(d) Tracking Factor elfective prior Co Janvary 27, 1983,

This {actor is zero if new rates have been filed and approved

singe Jamuary 17, 1943,
(¢) Sum of Lines 1 through 4
() Exhibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Celumn B, Lines [ and 2
(g} Line 5 times Line 6




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LINE
K0.

o OO ) O m P 3 BeD —

10

Exhibit 1V

Page Jof 7
ANDERSON HUNICIPAL LIGHT AHD POSER
RECONCILIATION OF VAREANCES FOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, MAY AND JUNE, 20t0
KW DEMAND K¥H ENERGY ALLOCATED ALLOCATED INCREHENTAL CHANGE [N PUGRCHASED POMWER COST
RATE ALLOCATOR ALLOCATOR ACTUAL KW ACTDAL KHH , [.INE
SCHENULE {%l (a) (%] (a) PURCHASED (b} PURCHASED {c) DEMAND (d) EMERGY (e) TOTAL N,
(A (3} (€] (0) (&) (7] (6)
RS §1,182 19,832 51,234.1 27,687,068 $308,538.68 $384,250,93 $640,089.61 I
68 10 s 5.483 .90t 7,62¢.3 3,406,666 $41,119.00 $46,909,79 §88,028.79 2
(] 14,428 11,444 0,052.0 1,952,593 $108,200,78 $109,307.23 $217,708.01 k]
§P 18,164 17,886 15,2443 12,432,488 $136,218. 99 $171,185.37 $307,413.7 4
(3 18,292 12,138 25,422.2 i5,805,799 $637,178.31 $217,645.7) $354,824.04 5
LP (OFFPEAK) 100 1.451 1,411.8 1,008,584 §7,671,85 $13,888. 21 $21,569.06 6
CL 0.181 0,169 13l.6. 117,471 $1,35.18 $1,617.58 $2,974.96 1
. 0,506 0.042 03,2 446,252 $3,794.68 46,144,089 $9,939.57 3
0L 9,741 0,939 £,026.8 653,653 $3,551.03 $8,987.61 §14,544.64 4
TOTAL 100,000 100,900 138,980.0 69,509,511 $749,936,08 $95T, 047,34 §1,707,083.42 10

{a) Page 2 of 3, Cotuwns A and B of tracker filed for the months of Apeil, May and June, 2010
(b) Bxhibit I¥, Page 6 of 7, Column E, Line 1 tises Fxhibit 1V, Page 2 of 7, Column A
{c} Rxhibit 1¥, Page 6 of 7, Colunn E, Line 2 times Exhibit [V, Page 2 of 7, Colunn B
(d) Rxhibit TV, Page 1 of 7, Colunn &, Line 7 tines Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Coluan A
(e) Bxhibit TV, Page [ of 1, Coluon B, Line 7 times Bxhibit (V, Page 2 of 7, Colunn B.




LINE
X0,

o S0 - T L P L B —

RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

Exhibif TV
Page J of 1

LINE
H0.

10

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
ANDERSON NONICTPAL LIGHT AHD POWER
RECONCILIATIGN OF VARIANCES FOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, HAY AND JERE, 2010
: DEHAND FNERGY INCREHENTAL, TRCREHENTAL LESS PREVIOUS VARLAKCE
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT ADFUSTHENT K¥ DENAND K¥H ENERGY  CCTORER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER , 2009
RATE AVERAGE KW AVERAGE KW/KVA £ACYOR PER FACTOR PER 0T BILLED COST BILLED
SCHEDULY SALES {a) SALES (a) kWi (b} K¥H (c) BY MEKDER (d) BY MEMBER (e} DEMAND (f) ENERGY (]
(A} {a) (8) () (D) (%) (F) ()
) 468,017 ¢,0E3869 0.016786 $293,570.57  §355,317.06 §40,580.78 §53,743.91
G 2,824,369 0.014133 0.015859 $39,363 .54 $44,164.38 §2,113.1) $3,135.35
Gs 3 1,916,542 0.013667 0.013499 $106,680, 64 $105,369.28 ($9,181.90} (39,228.24)
§P 10,134,855 J1,648.38 KW 3.932853 /Ry 0.015245 $122,726.63  $161,361.72  ($13,525.42) $6,783.10
1P 16,408,614 20,0133 KVA  3.9MM5 /RVA  0.013716 §113,699.97  §205,730.81 (427, 00.71)  ($27,5850.25)
1P (OFRPEAX) 118,200 1,515.06 XA 6.056257 /kVA  0.0232%) §10, 391,60 $16,4%.8) §3,932.05 §7,900.21
L 84,868 0.015385 0.018146 §1,287.41 $1,318.45 §286.58 $1.1
3L, 447,084 (.008302 - (010N $3,659.73 $3,764.67 (3418.93) {$632.17)
L 479,122 (.005982 9.000272 §2,829.52 $4,385.71 {§1,990.41) (43,173.62)
TOTAL 6,082,201 §694,210.68 300,100, 11 (34,807.13) §32,962.12

{a} Bxkibit 1V, Page 7 of 7, Coluon E
(b) Page 3 of 3, Column F of Tracker Filing fos the wonths of April, May and June, 2010
(c) Page 3 of 3, Column G of Tracker Filiag for the months of April, May and Jume, 2010
{d) Column A tines Column B times the Gross Income Tax Factor of
(e} Coluan A times Column € times the Gross Income Tax Factor of
(F] Bxhibit [V, Page & of 7, Coluan D of Tracker Piting for the wonths of April, Hay and June, 2010
(g) Exhibit 1V, Page 4 of 7, Column E of Tracker Filing for the nonths of April, May and June, 2010

0,986
0,936




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.:
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

2733

ANDEREON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND PFOWER

RECONCILIATION OF VARIANCES FOR THE

THREE KONTHS OF
APRIL, XAY AND JUNE, 2080

NEY INCREMENTAL COST BILLED BY MEMBER VARTANCE
LINE RATE
K0, SCHEDULE IERAND {a) ENERGY (b) TOTAL DENAND {c) ENERGY (c] T0TAL {c)
(4] (8} () () (E) (F)
1 B8 §232,9%0.79 $301,573.15 §534,563.94 §35,847.89 §19,677.78 $135,525.67
T G50 §36,649.81 §40,411.23 $77,061.04 44,469,149 §6,498.36 $10,967.13
3O6E M $115,862.5¢ $113,397.32 $229,460.06 (87,661.76} (§4,090.29} ($11,752.05)
& W $£36,252.05 §154,578.52 §290,330. 57 ($33.66) $16,616.83 §16,383.19
i §140,903.68 §233,288.06 §314,191.1 ($3,728.9) {815,642, 33) ($19,367.70])
§  LP (OPFPEAF) §6,458.53 §8,594. 62 §13,086.17 §1,212.%0 $5,293.59 $6,305.89
T $1,000.73 §$1,145.72 $2,146.45 $136.65 $471.86 $828.51
§ 5L $4,078.66 $6,396.84 $10,473.30 ($283.98) ($251.95) (4535.93)
9 0L $4,819.93 $7,539.33 $12,379.26- $13.10 §1,428.28 §2,165.38
1 TOTAL §699,017.74 §867,144.99  §1,566,162.73 $30,918.26 $90,002. 35 $140,920. 11

(a) Cotumn D ginus Celumn B Trom Exhibit 1V, Page J of 7
{U} Coluan B minus Coluan G from Rxkibit 1V, Page J of 7
{¢] Colvens £, F, snd G from Exhibit Iv, Page 2 of 7 ninpus Coluwns A, B, and C

Bxhibit IV
Page 4 of 7

LINE
H0.

S D 3 T W D fud B e




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Bxhibit IV
: Page J of
ANDERSON MUNTCIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERMINATION OF ACTUAL DEDICATED CAPACITY PAYMENTS
BOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, MAY AND JUME, 2010
LINE ARRIL KAY JUNE LINE
R DESCRIPTION 2010 1010 010 TOTAL AVERAGE H0.
(4] (B) (c) (0} ®
1 ACTUAL MEMBER GENERATING COSTS $0.00 30.00 $0.00 40,00 $0.00 !
2 LESS: CEMERATING COSTS IN BASE RATES §0-00 40,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 2
3 DIFPERENCE 1N ACTUAL TO BASE RATE COSTS {a) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 }
4 ACTUAL HOKTHLY PAYMENT TROM IHMPA $0.00 §$0.90 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 4
5 LESS: ESTIMATEL DPAYMENT IN BASE RATES $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.60 5
6 DIRFERENCE IN ACTUAL 'TO BASE RATE PAYMRNT (b) $0.00 §0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 b
T ACTUAL CAPACITY PAYHENT SAVINGS 70 BE COLLECTED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1
THROUGH TAE TRACKER (c)
§  ACTUAL MOMTHLY K¥ BILLED (d) 101,591 159,648 £64,696 416,%4] 138,980 8
& ACTUAL CAPACITY PAYMENT SAVINGS PER KW (e) 0,009 0.000 0.000 0,000 0
{a) Line | minus Line 2 Mot
(b) Line 4 minus Line § APPLICABLE

(¢) Line ) minus [ine 6
{d) Exhibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Line {
(e] Line 7 divided by Line 8

NOTE: This exhibit is only asplicable to members with generatien.




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Bxhibit IV
Page 6 of 7
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AKD POWER
DETERMINATON OF ACTUAL EMERGY COST ADJUSTMENT
FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, MAY AND JUME, 2010
ACTUAL
LINE APRIL HAY JUNE 3 HOATH LTNE
A0, DESCRIPTION 2010 2010 0100 TOTAL-~ AVERAGE NG,
(4] (B} (c) () (£] o
PORCHASED POWER FRON IMPA
| k¥ DEMAND (a) 101,597 £50,648 164,696 416,941 138,980 {
2 KWl BUERGY {a) 39,183,983 68,192,197 31,150,652 108,528,834 69,509,611 1
[HCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COSTS
DRMAND RELATED
3 FCA PACTOR PER K¥ (a) 0,217 0.1 0,217 6,377 3
4 CRARGE (b) §28, 142,07 $41,729,50 $45,620.79 $115,492.66 $38,407.35 §
ENERGY RELATED
5 ECA FACTOR PER KR {z) {0.000069] {0.000060) (9.000060) (9. 000060) 5
6 {HARGE {c) ($3,551.16) (34,091.53) {44,869.04) ($12,511.73) ($4,170.58) b

(a) Fron INPA bitls for the months of April, Way and June, 2010
(b) Line 1 times Eine 3
(c) Line 2 times Line 3




LW OO g T n B e B e—

12

RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
ANDERSON MONICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
DETERHINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGE KWH SALES
FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
APRIE, MAY AND JUNE, 2610
RATE APRIL Y JUNE
SCHEDULE W 010 Wi TOTAL AVERAGE
(4} (B) (c} (D) (E)
R 22,056,102 19,085,769 13,262,181 64,404,052 21,468,017
G810 1,817,981 1,187,838 1,867,288 8,473,107 2,804,369
68 30 1,467,998 8,016,853 8,264,173 13,749,626 1,916,542
3P 10,302,190 10,240, 644 1,461,730 33,204,564 10,734,835
Lp 13,104,491 16,165,412 17,955,940 49,215,843 16,408,614
1P (OFFPEAK) 14,460 764,400 638,800 2,154,600 718,200
(I, §4,068 84,868 " 84,868 54,604 84,8068
§L 447,084 447,084 447,084 1,341,151 447,084
(L 342,519 480,737 413,909 1,430,163 419,722
TOTAL 59,724,633 58,073,607 65,448,51 183,246,813 61,082,271

RATE SCHEDULE
5P

P

LP {OFEPEAK)

DETERHINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGE KW & KVA SALES

APRIL
010
28,398.80
21,764.30
1,450, 1

HAY
2010

k¥ 31,353.82 KW
Rvh  29,370.13 KVA
Kva 493,73 kWA

JUNE
010

34,693, 11 KN
29,905,03 KV&
1,592.10 k¥4

TOTAL

94,945, 73 k¥
$7,039.68 XUA
§,345.18 XV

THREE MONTH
AVERAGE
31,648,358 K¥
29,013.23 KvA
[,313.06 KVA

Bxhibit IV
Page 7 of 7

LiNE
.

WD PO 3 T LA e L B s

i
12




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

IMPA

INDIANA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

BILL FOR WHOLESALE ELECTRIC SERVICE

Anderson Municipal Light & Power

DUE DATE:

Member: 0614110
Address: 550 Baxter Road
P.O. Box 2100 Billing Date: 05/14110
Anderson, IN 46011 Biling Perlod:  4/1-30/2010
‘Demand KW KVAR  Power Factor  Date Time L.oad Factor

Max Peak Demand: 101,697 (3,303) 99,9% 4/15/2010 1600 EST
CP Billing Demand: 101,597 {3,303) 99.9% 4115/2010 1600 EST
| Power Demand at CP; 0

KVAR at 97% P.F.: 25,463

Reactive Demand: 0

Energy , kWh

from AEPR interconnections 30,644,165

from IMPA interconnections 19,541,820

IMPA Purchase from | Power 0

80.9%
80.8%

Total Metered Energy: 59,185,985
Purchased Power Charges
Base Demand Charge - Production $12.833 KW x 101,597 $1,303,794.30
Base Demand Charge - Transmission $2.268 kW x 101,587 $230,422,00
Delivery Voltage Charge $1.003 /KW x 86,519 $86,778.56
Delivery Voltage Charge $0.000 /KW x 15,078 $0.00
ECA Demand Charge $0.277 - KW ¥ 101,597 $28,142.37
Total Demand Charges $1,649,137.23
Base Energy Charge - Production $0.020276 /kWh x 59,185,085 $1,732,728.90
Base Energy Charge - Transmission $0.000000 /kWh x 59,185,985 $0.00
ECA Energy Charge ($0.000060) /kWh x 59,185,985 $3,651.16
Total Energy Charges $1,729,177.74
Reactive Demand Charge $1.200 KVARX -0 $0.00

TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES:

Direct Load Control Switch Credits - A/C $0.000 X 678 Switches $0.00
Direct [.oad Control Switch Credits - WH {$1.000) X 196 Switches ($196.,00)

Other Adjustments: $0.00
NET AMOUNT DUE:

Average rate, cents’/kWh 5.708

To avoid a Late Payment Charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by - 614/2010

$3,378,314.97

Send Payments to: Indiana Municipal Power Agency
PO Box 660363
Indianapolls IN 46266-0363

11610 NORTH COLLEGE AVENUE, CARMEL, INDIANA 46032 (317) 573-9955




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010

IURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

INDIANA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENGY

Anderson Municipal Light & Power Due Date: Amount Due:
P.O. Box 21.00 07/14/10 $4,392,912.84

Anderson, IN 46011

Invoice Date:

T FoctotiuEETeTE i i RS R R
8192  99.9%  05/27/10 1500 60.8%

06/14/10

CP Billing Demand: 150,648 8,192 99.9% 05/27/10 1500 60.8%
kvar at 97% PF: 37,756

Reactive Demand: -

| Rl : 107 NoanosE o
AE 41,631,99 iviax Demand (kwW): 150,648 136,141 150,648
IMPA Interconnections: 26,560,204 - CP Demand (kW): 150,648 136,141 150,648
i Power: - Energy (kWh): 68,192,197 65,009,118 343,659,873
CP Load Factor: 60.8% 64,2%
HDB/CDD {Indianapolis): 94/135 103/67
Total Energy: 68,192,197

g

U L D R R Pl
Bl DO

AL e e D & 2 = SisiEy iy 4 i L MRS
Base Demand Charge - Production: 12,833 150,648 S 1,933,265.78
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: 2.268 150,648 S 341,669.66
ECA Demand Charge: 0.277 150,648 S 41,729.50
Delivery Voltage Charge: 1,003 83,889 S 84,140.67

Total Demand Charges: § 2,400,805.61

Base Energy Charge - Production: 5 0.029276 JkWh X 68,192,197 S 1,996,394,76
ECA Energy Charge: $  {0.000060) /kWh x 68,192,197 S (4,091.53)
Total Energy Charges: $ 1,992,303.23

Average Purchased Power Cost: 6,442 cents per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: $ 4,393,108.84

(196.00

] NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,392,912.84 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by: July 14, 2010
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: indlana Municipal Power Agency
P.0. Box 660363, Indianapolis, IN 46266




RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 5, 2010
‘|| TJURC 30-DAY FILING NO.: 2733
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

INEHANA MUNICIPAL POWER AGHENCY

Anderson Municipal Light & Power Due Date: Amount Due:

P.C. Box 2100 08/13/10 $4,995,752.84
Anderson, IN 46011

B|Ilmg Period: June 01 to Junte 30, 2010

lnvmce Date: 07/14/10

: -'- : AR R SR 5 i e et R e ik : < >
Maxlmum Demand 164 696 30, 356 98.34% 06/23/10 1600 68.4%
CP Billing Demand: 164,696 30,356  98.34% 06/23/10 1600 68,4%
kvar at 97% PF: 41,277

Reactive Demand: -

AEP Interconnectlons 51 752, 884 Max Demand (kW): 164,696 167,777 164,696
IMPA Interconnections: 29,397,768 CP Demand (kw): 164,696 167,777 164,696
| Power: - Energy {kwh}: 81,150,652 73,297,939 424,810,525
Altairnano: - CP Load Factor: 68.4% 60.7%
HDD/CDB {Indianapolis): 0/339 15/274
Total Energy: 81,150,652

Base Dermand Charge - Production: $ 12.833 /KW «x 164,696 $ 2,113,543.77
Base Demand Charge - Transmission: S 2.268 JkW x 164,696 o $ 373,530.53
ECA Demand Charge: S 0.277 JKW x 164,696 S 45,620.79
Delivery Voltage Charge: S 1.003  Jkw x 93,432 $  93,712.30
Total Demand Charges: $ 2,626,407.39
Base Energy Charge - Production: $ 0.029276  /kwh x 81,150,652 $ 2,375,766.49
ECA Energy Charge: $  (0.000060) /kWh x 81,150,652 s {4,869.04)
Total Energy Charges: $ 2,370,897.45
Average Purchased Power Cost: 6.158 cents per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: § 4,997,304.84
el Credits . e = e
Direct Load Control SW|tch Credits - WH: S (1.000} X 196 Swntches s (196.00}
Direct Load Control Switch Credits - A/C: S (2.000) X 678 switches S {1,356.00)
| NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,995,752.84 |

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by:  August 13, 2010
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: indiana Municipal Power Agency
P.0. Box 660363, Indianapolis, IN 46266




